OVERVIEW
Boiler Tube Company of America/Imtec has been manufacturing Access Doors
for the power industry since 1984. We have over 20,000 units installed and
have experience in all areas of the power plant from the boiler to the stack.
Imtec’s scrubber doors are available in two different styles: uninsulated and
double doors with operating  temperatures of 400 degrees.
The FLEXISEAL doors have one or more yokes with closing crews that act
on center point(s) of the door. This flexes the door plate toward the interior

The data contained herein is solely for your information and is not offered, or to be construed, as a warranty or contractual responsibility.
© Boiler Tube Company of America, 2018
DOOR TYPE SU SD
Typical Applications
Scrubbers, Absorbers,
Stacks and Flues with
corrosive, acid fluids
Scrubbers, Absorbers, Stacks and
Flues with corrosive, acid fluids where
Outer Doors are required
Operating Temperature 400°F 400°F
Max. Excursion 600°-700°F 600°-700°F
Door Size (W x H) Standard Sizes
(Others Available) Standard Sizes (Others Available)
18" x 24" SU-1824.S-1V SD-1824.S-1V+1.5R
18" x 30" SU-1830.S-1V SD-1830.S-1V+1.5R
24" x 24" SU-2424.S-1V SD-2424.S-1V+1.5R
24" x 30" SU-2430.S-1V SD-2430.S-1V+1.5R
24" x 32" SU-2432.S-1V SD-2432.S-1V+1.5R
24" x 36" SU-2436.S-2V SD-2436.S-2V+1.5R
24" x 48" SU-2448.S-2V SD-2448.S-2V+1.5R
30" x 60" SU-3060.S-2V SD-3060.S-2V+1.5R
For further information on Boiler Tube Company
of America/Imtec’s patented (US 5,158,043,
US 4,574,973, US 4,685,586, US 6,412,221,
US 7,389,610. Other patents pending) Insulated